



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05210202 February 02, 2021 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E57A9  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** ORANGE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 30 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43988085201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** ORANGE COUNTY PEDESTRIAN LIGHTING BUNDLE H

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	UPRIGHT ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$127,056.00	100.00%
2	NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC. (THE)	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$186,157.77	146.52%
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$204,204.00	160.72%
4	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$235,951.30	185.71%
5	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$249,348.77	196.25%
6	HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$279,747.00	220.18%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05210202 February 02, 2021      **Call Order:** 003      **Contract:** E57A9  
**District:** District 5      **Counties:** ORANGE      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 30 AVAILABLE DAYS      **Project(s):** 43988085201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** ORANGE COUNTY PEDESTRIAN LIGHTING BUNDLE H

The Improvements under this Contract consist of pedestrian intersection lighting improvements for US 17/92 (SR 600/500) from Land Street to Skyview Dr. in Orange County.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UPRIGHT ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC		(2) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC. (THE)		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43988085201		(1.000) LS	2,746.50000	2,746.50	4,757.48000	4,757.48	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43988085201		(30.000) DA (LS)	1,372.00000	1,372.00	12,789.70000	12,789.70	13,730.00000	13,730.00
0015 0102 4 PEDESTRIAN SPECIAL DETOUR 43988085201		(20.000) SY (LS)	1,372.00000	1,372.00	1,550.18000	1,550.18	4,955.00000	4,955.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		480.000 ED	0.25000	120.00	0.33000	158.40	0.35000	168.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		690.000 ED	10.00000	6,900.00	0.18000	124.20	0.25000	172.50
0030 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		240.000 FD	0.75000	180.00	0.60000	144.00	2.65000	636.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210202 February 02, 2021 Call Order: 003 Contract: E57A9

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UPRIGHT ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC		(2) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price (THE)	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		30.000 ED	10.00000	300.00	10.14000	304.20	11.00000	330.00
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		37.000 ED	10.00000	370.00	15.50000	573.50	21.95000	812.15
0045 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		60.000 ED	3.00000	180.00	0.60000	36.00	0.45000	27.00
0050 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		4.000 EA	20.00000	80.00	119.24000	476.96	225.00000	900.00
0055 0110 2 2 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN		0.030 AC	100,000.00000	3,000.00	1,192.45000	35.77	107,100.00000	3,213.00
0060 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		59.000 SY	11.00000	649.00	41.74000	2,462.66	34.65000	2,044.35
0065 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		115.000 SY	44.50000	5,117.50	178.87000	20,570.05	145.00000	16,675.00
0070 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43988085201		(1.000) LS	6,809.00000	6,809.00	6,809.00000	6,809.00	6,809.00000	6,809.00
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$29,196.00</b>		<b>\$50,792.10</b>		<b>\$60,472.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210202 February 02, 2021 Call Order: 003 Contract: E57A9

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UPRIGHT ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC		(2) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price (THE)	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Lighting</b>								
0075 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		206.000 LF	10.00000	2,060.00	11.01000	2,268.06	12.55000	2,585.30
0080 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		54.000 LF	20.00000	1,080.00	58.32000	3,149.28	33.55000	1,811.70
0085 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		11.000 EA	500.00000	5,500.00	935.22000	10,287.42	1,205.00000	13,255.00
0086 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		4.000 AS	2,000.00000	8,000.00	2,252.49000	9,009.96	3,185.00000	12,740.00
0087 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		50.000 LF	4.00000	200.00	7.44000	372.00	19.00000	950.00
0088 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		4.000 EA	2,200.00000	8,800.00	1,342.47000	5,369.88	900.00000	3,600.00
0089 0639 3 12 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, CABINET		4.000 EA	2,200.00000	8,800.00	1,901.79000	7,607.16	900.00000	3,600.00
0090 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		1,140.000 LF	3.00000	3,420.00	1.56000	1,778.40	1.50000	1,710.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210202 February 02, 2021 Call Order: 003 Contract: E57A9

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UPRIGHT ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC		(2) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price (THE)	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Lighting</b>								
0095 0715 1 14 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 1 TO NO 0		120.000 LF	5.00000	600.00	2.96000	355.20	4.85000	582.00
0100 0715 4 13 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT		5.000 EA	7,000.00000	35,000.00	5,106.16000	25,530.80	6,200.00000	31,000.00
0105 0715 7 11 LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		4.000 EA	3,250.00000	13,000.00	12,957.69000	51,830.76	12,458.00000	49,832.00
0110 0715 7 41 LOAD CENTER, REMOVE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		4.000 EA	300.00000	1,200.00	585.21000	2,340.84	1,700.00000	6,800.00
0115 0715500 11 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL ALTERNATE SYSTEM, CONVENTIONAL		5.000 EA	400.00000	2,000.00	1,728.60000	8,643.00	1,820.00000	9,100.00
0116 0641 2 60 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL- PEDESTAL/SERVICE POLE		1.000 EA	200.00000	200.00	736.31000	736.31	966.00000	966.00
0117 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		4.000 EA	2,000.00000	8,000.00	1,521.65000	6,086.60	1,300.00000	5,200.00
<b>0002 Lighting Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$97,860.00</b>		<b>\$135,365.67</b>		<b>\$143,732.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210202 February 02, 2021 Call Order: 003 Contract: E57A9

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UPRIGHT ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC		(2) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price <sup>(THE)</sup>	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$127,056.00</b>		<b>\$186,157.77</b>		<b>204,204.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210202 February 02, 2021 Call Order: 003 Contract: E57A9

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(5) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(6) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43988085201		(1.000) LS	30,000.00000	30,000.00	21,274.00000	21,274.00	27,290.00000	27,290.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43988085201		(30.000) DA (LS)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	39,930.00000	39,930.00	24,100.00000	24,100.00
0015 0102 4 PEDESTRIAN SPECIAL DETOUR 43988085201		(20.000) SY (LS)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	14,454.00000	14,454.00	8,610.00000	8,610.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		480.000 ED	0.30000	144.00	0.31000	148.80	0.40000	192.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		690.000 ED	0.17000	117.30	0.17000	117.30	0.20000	138.00
0030 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		240.000 FD	0.60000	144.00	0.55000	132.00	0.15000	36.00
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		30.000 ED	10.00000	300.00	9.35000	280.50	8.00000	240.00
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		37.000 ED	15.00000	555.00	14.30000	529.10	16.00000	592.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210202 February 02, 2021 Call Order: 003 Contract: E57A9

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(5) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(6) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0045 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		60.000 ED	1.00000	60.00	0.55000	33.00	0.55000	33.00
0050 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		4.000 EA	200.00000	800.00	110.00000	440.00	285.00000	1,140.00
0055 0110 2 2 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN		0.030 AC	110,000.00000	3,300.00	214,500.00000	6,435.00	88,800.00000	2,664.00
0060 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		59.000 SY	110.00000	6,490.00	82.50000	4,867.50	80.00000	4,720.00
0065 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		115.000 SY	110.00000	12,650.00	99.00000	11,385.00	160.00000	18,400.00
0070 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43988085201		(1.000) LS	6,809.00000	6,809.00	6,809.00000	6,809.00	6,809.00000	6,809.00
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$87,369.30</b>		<b>\$106,835.20</b>		<b>\$94,964.00</b>

<b>SECTION: 0002 Lighting</b>								
0075 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		206.000 LF	12.00000	2,472.00	13.20000	2,719.20	34.50000	7,107.00





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210202 February 02, 2021 Call Order: 003 Contract: E57A9

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(5) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(6) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Lighting</b>								
0080 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		54.000 LF	30.00000	1,620.00	24.20000	1,306.80	55.00000	2,970.00
0085 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		11.000 EA	950.00000	10,450.00	1,262.47000	13,887.17	1,050.00000	11,550.00
0086 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		4.000 AS	3,000.00000	12,000.00	3,302.75000	13,211.00	3,700.00000	14,800.00
0087 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		50.000 LF	8.00000	400.00	14.78000	739.00	66.00000	3,300.00
0088 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		4.000 EA	400.00000	1,600.00	1,083.50000	4,334.00	1,300.00000	5,200.00
0089 0639 3 12 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, CABINET		4.000 EA	400.00000	1,600.00	1,083.50000	4,334.00	1,300.00000	5,200.00
0090 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		1,140.000 LF	2.00000	2,280.00	1.47000	1,675.80	2.60000	2,964.00
0095 0715 1 14 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 1 TO NO 0		120.000 LF	8.00000	960.00	2.59000	310.80	4.10000	492.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210202 February 02, 2021 Call Order: 003 Contract: E57A9

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(5) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(6) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Lighting</b>								
0100 0715 4 13 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT		5.000 EA	9,500.00000	47,500.00	6,424.11000	32,120.55	7,850.00000	39,250.00
0105 0715 7 11 LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		4.000 EA	14,000.00000	56,000.00	13,469.50000	53,878.00	17,800.00000	71,200.00
0110 0715 7 41 LOAD CENTER, REMOVE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		4.000 EA	1,000.00000	4,000.00	660.00000	2,640.00	770.00000	3,080.00
0115 0715500 11 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL ALTERNATE SYSTEM, CONVENTIONAL		5.000 EA	500.00000	2,500.00	500.45000	2,502.25	2,400.00000	12,000.00
0116 0641 2 60 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL-PEDESTAL/SERVICE POLE		1.000 EA	400.00000	400.00	495.00000	495.00	470.00000	470.00
0117 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		4.000 EA	1,200.00000	4,800.00	2,090.00000	8,360.00	1,300.00000	5,200.00
<b>0002 Lighting Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$148,582.00</b>		<b>\$142,513.57</b>		<b>\$184,783.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$235,951.30</b>		<b>\$249,348.77</b>		<b>279,747.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05210202 February 02, 2021 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E57A9

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*